

## CITY OF ROCKLIN REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the City of Rocklin, California, will receive proposals for the furnishing of all labor, materials, equipment, transportation and services for **Open Space Monitoring Services** located in the City of Rocklin, Placer County, California.

Sealed proposals shall be submitted to the City on or before **Thursday, November 3, 2022,** at the hour of **3:00 p.m.** at the City of Rocklin Corporation Yard, 4081 Alvis Court, Rocklin, California.

The City reserves the right to reject any or all proposals. No proposals will be accepted via FAX.

Proposal specifications may be obtained from the City of Rocklin Corporation Yard located at 4081 Alvis Court, Rocklin, California, (916) 625-5500. A \$25 non-refundable fee is required. Contract Documents may be downloaded at no charge from the City of Rocklin's website at www.rocklin.ca.us/DownloadBids.

Contact the Project Manager, Richard Lawrence at (916) 625-5500 for further detailed information and instructions for bidders.

Please publish October 7, 2022, and October 14, 2022